
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
BID LETTING RESULTS 

 
LETTING OF September 2, 2022 

 
The project call numbers listed below are pending release for contract 
award with a corresponding reason. A release date provided indicates 
the project was released for contract award. 
 
Updated:  09/26/2022 11:00 AM 
 
CALL NUMBER  REASON  RELEASE DATE 
2209 002  10%UBR  9/26/2022    
2209 003  10%   9/26/2022 
2209 004  UBR   9/26/2022 
2209 005  10%UBR  9/16/2022-All Bids Rejected    
2209 009  UBR   9/19/2022    
2209 010  10%   9/21/2022    
2209 013  10%   9/21/2022    
2209 014  10%   9/15/2022-All Bids rejected    
2209 017  10%   9/21/22   
2209 019  UBR   9/20/2022 
2209 021  10%   9/26/2022 
2209 024  10%   9/20/2022 
2209 026  10%   9/21/2022    
2209 028  10%   9/21/2022    
2209 030  10%   9/19/2022    
       
   
    
   
             
   
       
 
 
 
UBR-Selected for Unbalanced Bid Review 
Scroll down to view projects released for award. 
 



As-Checked Results Report v1

10 days after award July 28, 2023

$764,921.00

3.00 % DBE participation required

2209

-9.83 %

$689,726.25

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

1.69 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, trenching, aggregate shoulders and pavement
markings on Old M 63 from N D Ercole Drive east to N Syer Drive, Lake County.  This is a Local Agency project.

001

STL 43000-214539

22-5343

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $689,726.25 1 **

SameElmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. $731,513.65 2

2Total Number of Bidders:



As-Checked Results  

 

Letting of September 2, 2022 

Letting Call: 2209 002                                                Low Bid: $69,272,041.54 

Project: CPM 81076-205652, ETC                                Engineer Estimate: $57,922,056.91 

Local Agreement: 21-5479 Pct Over/Under Estimate: 19.60% 

Start Date: October 27, 2023                                              Completion Date: September 19, 2026  

Description: 

7.30 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk, guardrail work and bridge rehabilitation including deck 
replacement, steel repairs, healer sealer, joint repair, partial paint, pier and abutment patching, concrete beam end repairs, approach work and pavement 
markings on US-12 from east of US-23 to Carpenter Road, Washtenaw County. This project is an OJT VIP project. Please see Special Provision for Preparation 
and Consideration of Bids on On-The-Job Training Voluntary Incentive Program Projects. 

6.00 % DBE participation required 

  
 
Bidder              As-Submitted    As-Checked      Bid Incentive      As-checked-Bid Incentive 

Toebe Construction LLC            $69,272,041.54 Same  $500,000.00      $68,772,041.54 1** 
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.            $70,823,612.21 Same       $500,000.00      $70,323,612.21  2 
Ajax Paving Industries, Inc            $78,898,888.88 Same  $500,000.00      $78,398,888.88 3 
 
 
Total Number of Bidders: 3 
 
Note: The As-Checked minus the Bid Incentive dollar amount determines the low bid. 
 
 
 

 

9/26/2022



February 27, 2023 July 15, 2023

$801,599.05

3.00 % DBE participation required

2209

18.49 %

$949,826.76

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including superstructure and substructure repair, concrete curb and gutter, culverts, sewer,
drainage, guardrail, approach work and pavement markings on M-25 over Forester Creek, Sanilac County.

003

ST 74073-204778

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $949,826.76 1 **

SameZ Contractors, Inc. $980,830.07 2

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc. $1,202,648.06 3

SameAnlaan Corporation $1,300,391.43 4

4Total Number of Bidders:

9/26/2022



As-Checked Results  

 

Letting of September 2, 2022 

Letting Call: 2209 004                                               Low Bid: $22,648,059.19 

Project: NH 50051-210076                                Engineer Estimate: $20,614,398.44 

Local Agreement:  Pct Over/Under Estimate: 9.87% 

Start Date: October 27, 2023                                              Completion Date: September 19, 2026  

Description: 

3.30 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter sidewalk and ramps, signal modernization, drainage improvements, signing and 
pavement markings on M-3 from 14 Mile Road to Wellington Crescent Boulevard, Macomb County. This Project includes a 5 year materials and 
workmanship pavement warranty. This project is an OJT VIP project. Please see Special Provision for Preparation and Consideration of Bids on On-The-Job 
Training Voluntary 
Incentive Program Projects. 

6.00 % DBE participation required 

  
 
Bidder              As-Submitted    As-Checked      Bid Incentive      As-checked-Bid Incentive 

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc         $22,648,059.19 Same  $500,000.00      $22,148,059.19 1** 
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.            $24,220,541.29 Same       $500,000.00      $23,720,541.29  2 
 
 
Total Number of Bidders: 2 
 
Note: The As-Checked minus the Bid Incentive dollar amount determines the low bid. 
 
 
 

 

9/26/2022



July 5, 2023 September 29, 2023

$3,074,342.60

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

-0.86 %

$3,047,774.70

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

0.38 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, replacement of 2 culverts and guardrail upgrades on M-66 over a
tributary to the Black Creek and the Culp Drain, Mecosta County.  This project includes a 5 year materials and
workmanship pavement warranty.

006

ST 54031-211048

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameJ & N Construction, LLC $3,047,774.70 1 **

SameMilbocker and Sons, Inc. $4,116,220.40 2

2Total Number of Bidders:



0 Working DaysNovember 7, 2022

$1,455,020.00

No DBE participation required

2209

-16.88 %

$1,209,370.14

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including hydraulic cylinder and tail lock and concrete patching M-29 over the Pine River in
the city of St. Clair, St. Clair County.

007

M 77052-214533

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameTrojan Development Company, Inc. $1,209,370.14 1 **

SameAnlaan Corporation $1,989,410.14 2

SameZ Contractors, Inc. $2,048,761.15 3

3Total Number of Bidders:



July 31, 2023 October 15, 2023

$276,201.05

No DBE participation required

2209

-2.54 %

$269,196.68

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

22.96 mi of non-freeway sign upgrading on M-57 from the west Saginaw County line to M-13, Saginaw County.

008

STG 73021-202607

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameGive 'em A Brake Safety, LLC $269,196.68 1 **

SameAction Traffic Maintenance, Inc. $338,692.83 2

SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $451,300.50 3

3Total Number of Bidders:



May 1, 2023 September 30, 2023

$6,323,158.13

3.00 % DBE participation required

2209

-9.31 %

$5,734,233.45

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

6.22 mi of hot mix asphalt shallow depth cold milling and resurfacing, full depth joint repairs, add left turn lanes,
truck loon construction, signal upgrades, drainage and pavement markings on US-41/M-28 from east of Iroquois
Drive to east of Northwoods Drive and from west of Heritage Drive to east of Pond Road, Marquette County.  This
project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

009

NH 52042-201201 , ETC

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SamePayne & Dolan Inc. $5,734,233.45 1 **

SameBacco Construction Company $5,834,849.10 2

Total Number of Bidders: 2 
 
 
9/19/2022 



10 days after award June 30, 2023

$1,386,693.11

4.00 % DBE participation required

2209

15.01 %

$1,594,798.67

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge removal and replacement with prestressed concrete box beams and approach work on 8th Street over the
Baldwin River in the village of Baldwin, Lake County.  This is a Local Agency project.

010

BRT 43000-212456

22-5329

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameHardman Construction, Inc. $1,594,798.67 1 **

SameMilbocker and Sons, Inc. $1,694,972.13 2

SameJ. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. $1,837,697.62 3

SameAnlaan Corporation $2,104,600.00 4

SameDavis Construction, Inc. $2,173,808.29 5

Total Number of Bidders: 5 
 
 
9/21/2022 



March 13, 2023 October 31, 2025

$1,703,758.00

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

7.63 %

$1,833,810.24

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

3.43 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, install pedestrian island and shared-use path, concrete
sidewalk gap construction and ramp upgrades and pavement markings on Haslett Road from Deerpath Lane to
Merritt Road, Burcham Drive from Abbot Road to Timberlane Street and at Marble Elementary and MacDonald
Middle schools in the city of East Lansing, Ingham County.  This is a Local Agency project.

011

TAU 33000-203624 , ETC

22-5341

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameC & D Hughes, Inc. $1,833,810.24 1 **

SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $1,950,489.49 2

SameHoffman Bros., Inc. $1,954,912.98 3

SameAnlaan Corporation $2,026,555.24 4

E.T. MacKenzie Company 5$2,288,623.30 $2,288,552.11

5Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award June 16, 2023

$788,770.50

No DBE participation required

2209

-9.12 %

$716,820.46

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including hot mix asphalt resurfacing, concrete patching, railing repairs, epoxy overlay, slope
repairs, concrete surface coating, joint replacement and guardrail work on 5th Avenue over Portage River, West
Broadway Street over St. Joseph River and West Hoffman Street over Rocky River in the city of Three Rivers, St.
Joseph County.  This is a Local Agency project.

012

BHT 78000-207719

22-5340

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameNashville Construction Company $716,820.46 1 **

SameAnlaan Corporation $742,116.86 2

SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $749,817.06 3

SameMilbocker and Sons, Inc. $827,791.64 4

4Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award November 3, 2023

$1,503,363.50

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

23.22 %

$1,852,500.00

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including deck patching, shallow overlay, pier cap and bearing replacement and approach
work on Forest Avenue over the Huron River in the city of Ypsilanti, Washtenaw County.  This is a Local Agency
project.

013

BHT 81000-212304

22-5296

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameE.T. MacKenzie Company $1,852,500.00 1 **

SameAnlaan Corporation $2,256,117.41 2

SameZ Contractors, Inc. $2,467,046.14 3

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc. $2,961,488.93 4

Total Number of Bidders: 4 
 
 
9/21/2022 



10 days after award June 30, 2023

$1,339,088.25

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

-13.39 %

$1,159,724.00

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

4.42 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, guardrail repair, signing and pavement markings on Thumb
Lake Road from west of Slashing Road to the east Charlevoix/Otsego County line, Charlevoix County.  This is a
Local Agency project.

015

STL 15000-205635

22-5344

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $1,159,724.00 1 **

SamePayne & Dolan Inc. $1,524,765.70 2

2Total Number of Bidders:



May 22, 2023 July 28, 2023

$1,635,499.62

2.00 % DBE participation required

2209

9.68 %

$1,793,882.19

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

3.34 of hot mix asphalt overlay, shoulder aggregate and pavement markings on US-2 from Wilson Street to the
Powdermill Creek in the city of Ironwood, Gogebic County.

016

NH 27021-213388

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameBacco Construction Company $1,793,882.19 1 **

SameMathy Construction Company $1,942,714.59 2

SamePayne & Dolan Inc. $2,071,680.24 3

3Total Number of Bidders:



January 3, 2023 February 25, 2023

$421,591.00

No DBE participation required

2209

66.03 %

$699,962.05

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including deck and sidewalk patching and joint replacement on M-13 and M-84 bridges over
the east Channel of the Saginaw River in the city of Bay City, Bay County.

017

M 09032-216599

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $699,962.05 1 **

SameMilbocker and Sons, Inc. $745,947.98 2

SameAnlaan Corporation $838,357.53 3

SameZ Contractors, Inc. $999,681.16 4

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc. $2,344,176.07 5

Total Number of Bidders: 5 
 
 
9/21/2022 



August 7, 2023 October 13, 2023

$1,360,579.58

No DBE participation required

2209

0.99 %

$1,374,027.27

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

5.17 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, overband crack fill, paver placed surface seal, shoulder
aggregate and pavement markings on US-2 from Pierce Street to Great Lakes Road in the city of Wakefield,
Gogebic County.  This project includes a 3 year pavement performance warranty.

018

NH 27022-211071

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameBacco Construction Company $1,374,027.27 1 **

SamePayne & Dolan Inc. $1,547,269.90 2

2Total Number of Bidders:



July 10, 2023 September 15, 2023

$5,411,565.92

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

-13.13 %

$4,700,998.14

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

2.44 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, detail 7 and 8 repairs, concrete curb and gutter, guardrail,
driveway, culverts and pavement markings on M-13 from Bay-Arenac Road to Bernthal Road, Arenac County.  This
project includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

019

HSIP 06071-208813 , ETC

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $4,700,998.14 1 **

SameAce-Saginaw Paving Company $5,310,717.15 2

SamePyramid Paving and Contracting Co. $5,324,222.15 3

Total Number of Bidders: 3 
 
 
9/20/2022 



October 1, 2022 November 22, 2022

$547,172.00

No DBE participation required

2209

-23.54 %

$418,366.60

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including structural steel repairs, heat straightening and zone painting on Hill Road over US-
23, Genesee County. A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held Friday, August 19, 2022, at 11:00 am via a Virtual
Microsoft Teams Meeting. All prospective bidders must attend to be considered eligible to bid.

020

MER 25031-216851

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameDavis Construction, Inc. $418,366.60 1 **

SameZ Contractors, Inc. $590,053.50 2

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc. $871,269.50 3

3Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award September 15, 2023

$2,518,983.93

2.00 % DBE participation required

2209

14.17 %

$2,875,917.75

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

12.97 mi of single course hot mix asphalt overlay with cold milling by existing curb and gutter, sidewalk ramps,
guardrail, delineators, shoulder and centerline corrugations, shoulder aggregate and pavement markings on M-77
from the Alger County line to Braziel Street, Alger and Schoolcraft Counties.  This project includes two 3 year
materials and workmanship pavement warranties.

021

M 02051-208865 , ETC

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SamePayne & Dolan Inc. $2,875,917.75 1 **

SameBacco Construction Company $3,237,651.75 2

2Total Number of Bidders:

9/26/2022



June 15, 2023 August 15, 2023

$549,954.00

3.00 % DBE participation required

2209

-20.10 %

$439,434.70

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

0.92 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, curb ramps and pavement markings on Ellis Street from
Lincoln Street easterly to Bridge Street in the city of Belding, Ionia County.  This is a Local Agency project.

022

STUL 34000-215663

22-5338

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameMichigan Paving and Materials Company $439,434.70 1 **

SameSuperior Asphalt, Inc. $465,500.00 2

SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $487,610.15 3

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $492,915.50 4

4Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award September 22, 2023

$269,996.00

No DBE participation required

2209

-8.77 %

$246,326.45

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including hot mix asphalt cold mill and overlay, clean and coat structural steel and guardrail on
Bridge Street over Norris Creek in the village of Fruitport, Muskegon County.  This is a Local Agency project.

023

BFP 61000-212255

22-5373

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameSeaway Painting, L.L.C. $246,326.45 1 **

SameAtsalis Brothers Painting Co. $303,879.23 2

2Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award November 12, 2022

$162,899.50

No DBE participation required

2209

10.90 %

$180,649.86

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

0.59 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, detail 7 and detail 8 repairs and pavement markings on
Center Street from Jerome Road east to City Park entrance in the city of Ithaca, Gratiot County.  This is a Local
Agency project.

024

EDD 29000-206072

22-5356

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameMichigan Paving and Materials Company $180,649.86 1 **

SameCentral Asphalt, Inc. $197,993.17 2

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $361,461.43 3

Total Number of Bidders: 3 
 
 
9/20/2022 



10 days after award October 31, 2023

$1,403,154.54

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

9.22 %

$1,532,512.88

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

0.48 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb and gutter, curb ramps, storm sewer, signing and
pavement markings on Clay Street from Union Street northerly to Montcalm Street in the city of Greenville,
Montcalm County.  This is a Local Agency project.

025

STUL 59000-208208

22-5364

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameDean's Landscaping & Excavating, Inc. $1,532,512.88 1 **

SameC L Trucking & Excavating, LLC $1,589,330.95 2

SameCrawford Contracting, Inc. $1,596,301.21 3

SameSchippers Excavating, Inc. $1,781,060.50 4

SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $1,814,117.30 5

SameDavis Construction, Inc. $1,860,924.30 6

6Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award October 15, 2023

$3,625,206.90

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

27.43 %

$4,619,754.89

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

1.00 mi of concrete pavement removal and milling, hot mix asphalt overlay, concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk and
concrete base repairs and pavement markings on Masonic Boulevard from west of Hoover Road to Schoenherr
Road in the city of Warren, Macomb County.  This is a Local Agency project. This project includes a 5 year HMA
Local Agency Warranty.

026

STU 50000-206528

22-5342

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SamePro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. $4,619,754.89 1 **

SameAjax Paving Industries, Inc. $4,798,993.02 2

SameMajor Contracting Group, Inc. $5,314,308.58 3

SameDiPonio Contracting, LLC $6,421,961.71 4

Total Number of Bidders: 4 
 
 
9/21/2022 



September 19, 2022 October 14, 2022

$254,415.00

No DBE participation required

2209

5.18 %

$267,592.32

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation including high load hit repairs and concrete beam repairs on Vernon Road over US-127,
Isabella County.

027

MER 37014-216832

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc. $267,592.32 1 **

SameDavis Construction, Inc. $305,231.30 2

SameHeavy Structural Preservation, LLC $308,569.60 3

SameMilbocker and Sons, Inc. $559,755.00 4

4Total Number of Bidders:



10 days after award June 30, 2023

$522,545.52

No DBE participation required

2209

17.40 %

$613,464.60

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

1.11 mi of Hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders, centerline and shoulder corrugations
and pavement markings on M-28 from east of the Hulbert Road to west of Forest Road 3385, Chippewa County.

028

M 17061-208878

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SamePayne & Dolan Inc. $613,464.60 1 **

SameBacco Construction Company $644,073.14 2

Total Number of Bidders: 2 
 
 
9/21/2022 



July 5, 2023 September 29, 2023

$714,815.00

3.00 % DBE participation required

2209

4.94 %

$750,115.64

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge rehabilitation includes superstructure replacement with a timber structure, riprap and approach work on
Dickerson Lake Road over the Flat River, Montcalm County.  This is a Local Agency project.

029

BFPO 59000-214476

22-5375

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameMiller Development, Inc. $750,115.64 1 **

SameJ. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. $778,058.00 2

SameHardman Construction, Inc. $785,022.89 3

3Total Number of Bidders:



June 5, 2023 October 20, 2023

$2,362,366.75

5.00 % DBE participation required

2209

20.63 %

$2,849,831.07

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

Bridge reconstruction includes replacement, proposed 42-inch prestress concrete spread box beams and
approach work on Caseville Road over the Pigeon River, Huron County.  This is a Local Agency project.

030

BRT 32000-209807

22-5372

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $2,849,831.07 1 **

SameZ Contractors, Inc. $3,416,630.45 2

Total Number of Bidders: 2 
 
 
9/19/2022 



10 days after award July 7, 2023

$1,191,571.75

No DBE participation required

2209

-1.07 %

$1,178,837.82

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

0.19 mi of hot mix asphalt surfacing, concrete pavement, concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk, signing and
pavement markings on 54th Street from Clyde Park Avenue easterly to the US-131 southbound entrance ramp in
the city of Wyoming, Kent County.  This is a Local Agency project.

031

EDC 41000-130603

22-5353

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $1,178,837.82 1 **

SameAnlaan Corporation $1,379,659.30 2

2Total Number of Bidders:



September 5, 2023 October 27, 2023

$1,577,572.67

No DBE participation required

2209

-11.22 %

$1,400,494.29

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of September 2, 2022

Description:

11.54 mi of hot mix asphalt micro cold milling, overband crack fill, ultra-thin overlay, roadside park pavement
rehabilitation and pavement markings on M-22 from Ottawa Street to north of MacFarlane Road and M-109 from
the M-22 south junction to west of Forest Haven Drive, Leelanau County.  This project includes a 2 year pavement
performance warranty.

032

ST 45031-211396

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $1,400,494.29 1 **

SameElmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. $1,588,948.94 2

2Total Number of Bidders:


